
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                   

ACADEMIC CALENDER (APRIL 2025 – MARCH 2026) 
DATE DAY EVENT 

01 April, 2025 Tuesday Commencement of session (PG to 12), Welcome back  
06 April, 2025 Sunday Shri Ram Navami (Holiday) 
26 April, 2025 Saturday Inter House Debate (6 to 12), Hand Writing (3 to 5) Elocution, (Nur to 2)  
12 May – 17 May, 2025 Mon–Sat PT1 Examination 
19  May – 21 May, 2025 Mon – Wed Summer Camp 
22 May, 2025 Thursday PTM (PT1 answer sheet display and holiday homework distribution) 
21 June, 2025 Saturday School Re-opening for teachers  
01 July, 2025 Tuesday School re – open for All 
1 July – 3 July, 2025 Tue – Thur Summer homework submission (For all classes) 
12 July, 2025 Saturday PTM and Summer Assignment/ Project display 
26 July, 2024 Saturday Interhouse Competition [Hand Writing (1 & 2), GK Quiz (3 to 5),Maths Olympiad (6 to 12) 
07 August, 2025 Thursday Rakshabandhan Celebration & House board decoration 
08 August, 2025 Friday PTM (Admit card and syllabus distribution of PT2 Examination, Stamping of syllabus completion 

for PT2) 
09 August, 2025 Saturday Rakshabnadhan (Holiday) 
15 August, 2025 Friday Independence Day Celebration 
16 August, 2025 Saturday Krishna Janmastami (Holiday) 
18 Aug to 22 Aug, 2025 Mon – Fri Commencement of PT2 Examination 
04 Sept, 2025 Thursday Teachers’ Day Celebration 
05 Sept, 2025 Friday Eid – E – Milad (Holiday) 
13 Sept, 2025 Saturday PTM (PT2 answer sheet display and syllabus distribution of Half Yearly, Stamping of syllabus 

completion for Half yearly Examination) 
17 Sept, 2025 Wednesday Vishwakarma Puja  
18Sept  to 29 Sept Thur to Mon Half Yearly Examination 
30 Sept, 2025 Tuesday Dussehra Celebration (Ravan making and Board Decoration) 
01 Oct and 02 Oct,2025 Wed &Thur Dussehra Holiday 
11 Oct, 2025 Saturday PTM (Half Yearly Answer sheet display & PT3 Syllabus distribution)  

First Term Rankers Prize Distribution 
   
17 Oct, 2025 Friday Deepawali Celebration (Rangoli, Diya, Candle Decoration), Speech and Essay Writing competition 
18 Oct – 23 Oct, 2025 Sat – Thu Deepawali Holiday 
05 Nov. 2025 Wednesday Guru Nanak Jayanti (Holiday) 
08 Nov, 2025 Saturday PTM (PT3 Admit card distribution, Stamping of syllabus completion for PT3) 
14 Nov, 2025 Friday Children’s Day Celebration 
17 Nov. – 22 Nov, 2025 Mon - Sat Commencement of PT3  and Pre – Board 2 (Class 10 and 12) 
27 Nov. – 29 Nov Thur – Sat Sports Day 
13 Dec, 2025 Saturday PTM (PT3 Answer sheet display) 
24 Dec, 2025 Wednesday Christmas Celebration 
31 Dec, 2025 - 01 Jan, 
2026 

Wed and Thur Winter break for teachers 

02 January, 2026 Friday Hazrat Ali Birthday 
02 Jan – 08 Jan Fri – Thur Pre Board3 (Class 10 and 12) 
10 Jan, 2026 Saturday PTM  
13 Jan and 14 Jan, 2026 Tue and Wed Makar Sankranti (Holiday) 
15 Jan – 17 Jan Thur – Sat PT4 (Project and assignment based  ) 
23 Jan, 2026 Friday Vasant Panchami 
26 Jan, 2026 Monday Republic Day Celebration 
07 February,2026 Saturday PTM (Admit card distribution of Annual Examination and Stamping of notebook for syllabus 

completion) 
11 Feb, 2026 Wednesday Commencement of annual examination  
03 Mar – 06 March Tue – Fri Holi Holidays 
30 Mar, 2026  Monday Annual Report Card and Prize distribution day 
01 April, 2026 Wednesday New Session 


